
From: Lawrence Krauss 
Sent: Friday, November 17, 2017 6:38 AM 
To: jeffrey E. 
Subject: Re: Follow up on call. 

thanks.. you wanna talk for a minute? 

On Nov 16, 2017, at 11:37 PM, =effrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com» wrote: 

Good 

On Fri, Nov 17, 2017 at 1:36 AM =awrence Krauss 
wrote: 

I haven't written back yet.. am busy here in =exico. 

On Nov 16, 2017, at 7:39 AM, Lawrence Krauss 
wrote: 

Ok. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 

Director, The Origins Project =t ASU 
Foundation =rofessor 

School of Earth & Space =xploration and Physics Department 
Arizona =tate University, P.O. Box =71404, Tempe, A = :7-
Research Office: 
Origins =ffice (Cynthia): 

=n s 
origins.asu.edu <http://origins.asu.eduh 

Sent from my iPhone 
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On Nov 16, 2017, at 6:15 AM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 
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i only suggested sending one word relax , =e have many options. 

On Thu, =ov 16, 2017 at 1:52 AM, Lawrence Krauss wrote: 

Jeffrey: 

Why do you think I should agree to talk to this prick? =y earlier message gave 
him the information we wanted him to have...= It would seem 

to me that the only reason he =ants to talk to me is to somehow get some 
quotes he can misrepresent.. =nbsp; 

Maybe =ou and I can talk this week. 

LM K 

On Nov 15, 2017, at 1:33 PM, Lawrence Krauss 
rote: 

should I tell him that I am very busy =ere, which is true, and I will get back to 
him monday? Also, I =m tempted to suggest to him that given the information I gave him, I am =ot sure what there is to 
talk about? Anyway.. let me know. =nbsp;thanks.. I will be busy for the rest of the day and will not get =ack to him at 
the earliest till this evening or tomorrow. I have much =ore important things to do. 

LM K 

On Nov =5, 2017, at 1:12 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

no . we =ill decide monday 

On Wed, Nov 15, 2017 at 3:08 PM, =awrence Krauss 
rote: 

suggestion? Do I press him for what he wants to talk =bout, and whether it is on 
or off record? ... 

Begin =orwarded message: 

From: Peter Aldhous 

Subject: Re: Follow up on =all. 
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Date: November 15, 2017 at 11:19:58 AM =ST 

To: Lawrence Krauss 

Thanks, yes, I received the email. And I found =he message you left on Friday on 
Monday. Let's aim to speak after you =eturn. Is Tuesday good? 

On 11/14/17 1:50 PM, Lawrence Krauss wrote: 

I assume you got =y last email. I received a phone message from you while I 
was =oarding a plane to Mexico. I am in Mexico till Monday =ight. If you want to email me some questions while I am 
here that =ight work. Otherwise we might be able to have a phone =onversation after I return Monday night. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Co-Director =Cosmology Initiative 
Foundation =rofessor 
School of =arth & Space Exploration and Physics Department 
Arizona=State U i P ox 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office: Assistant =Jessica): 
Origins Office (Cynthia) 

origins.asu.e u 

<image002.png> 

On Nov 13, 2017, at 5:22 PM, =awrence Krauss 
wrote: 

I assume you are =ware that a report was sent by someone to two universities, 
relating to =n event in Australia last year, and that both Universities =ndependently concluded that the report was 
unsubstantiated and =abricated with malicious intent. 
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Lawrence M. Krauss 
Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology =nitiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & Space Exploration and Physics =epartment 
Arizona State University, P.O. Box =71404, Tempe, AZ =5287-1404 
Research Office Assistant (Jessica) 
Ori • ins Office =C 

origins.asu.edu I 

=/span><DA866543-7401-4A5A-8E50-F032E33A50EC.png><=div> 

On Nov 13, 2017, at 11:40 AM, Peter Aldhous 
> wrote: 

As I said, I'm very happy =o have a conversation, and my number is 

On 11/13/17 10:47 AM, Lawrence Krauss wrote: 

Thanks for getting =ack to me. Are there any questions I can answer? 

LM K 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology =nitiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & Space Exploration and Physics =epartment 
Arizona State Universit P.O. Box =71404, Tempe, AZ =5287-1404 
Research Office: Assistant (Jessica) 
Ori ins Office =C nthia 

origins.asu.edu 

gspan><DA866543-7401-4A5A-8E50-FD32E33AS0EC.png><=div> 

On Nov 13, 2017, at 9:35 AM, Peter Aldhous 
wrote: 
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Dear Dr Krauss, 

I can't seem to find a phone message from you. However, I'm =appy to have an 
on-the-record conversation. 

I'm sure =our schedule is busy, so it might be best to arrange a time if you'd =ike 
to talk. I'm free today between Noon and 3pm Pacific, or after 4pm. =ue and Weds I'm free most of the day. 

Sincerely, 

Peter Aldhous 

On 11/12/17 10:39 AM, Lawrence Krauss wrote: 

Hi. Further to =he phone message i left on Friday, I learned from my university 
about =our request. Happy to talk to you about it if you wish. 

should work. 
My cell is I will be traveling for much of next week but =he phone 

Lawrence Krauss 

Lawrence M. Krauss 

Director, The Origins Project =t ASU 
Foundation =rofessor 

School of Earth & Space =xploration and Physics Department 
Arizona =tate Universi P.O. Box =71404, Tempe, a = 
Research Office: 
Origins =ffice (Cynthia): 

origins.asu.edu <http: origins.asu.edu 

Sent from my iPhone 

Peter Aldhous, PhD 
Science =eporter I BuzzFeed =ews 
tel: 
cell 

5 

EFTA_R1_01728312 
EFTA02564489



Peter Aldhous, PhD 
Science =e orter BuzzFeed =ews 
tel: 
cell 

Peter Aldhous, PhD 
Science =eporter I BuzzFeed =ews 
tel: 
cell 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Co-Director,=Cosmology Initiative 
Foundation =rofessor 
School of =arth & Space Exploration and Physics Department 
Arizona=State University, P.O. Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office: Assistant =Jessica) 

'n iffi 

<image002.png> 
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please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

Lawrence M. =rauss 
Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & Space Exploration and Physics =epartment 
Arizona State University, P.O. Box =71404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office: Assistant =Jessica) 
Origins Office (Cynthia) 

origins.asu.edu 

<image002.png> 

Lawrence M. =rauss 
Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & Space Exploration and Physics =epartment 
Arizona State Universit , P.O. Box =71404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office: Assistant =Jessica): 
Origins Office (Cynthia) 
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origins.asu.edu 

<image002.png> 

please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

Lawrence M. =rauss 
Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & Space Exploration and Physics =epartment 
Arizona State Universit P.O. Box =71404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office: Assistant (Jessica) 
Ori ins Office C nthia) 

origins.asu.edu 
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please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

<image002.png> 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Director, The =rigins Project at ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology =nitiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & Space =xploration and Physics Department 
Arizona State =niversit , P.O. Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office Assistant (Jessica) 
Origins Office (Cynthia) 

origins.asu.edu 
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